
2019 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-19   Conf: 17-13   Home: 10-7   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Thompson (6), Limon (4), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-105), Thompson
(28-42), Jackson (19-25), Hop (18-28), Limon (9-10)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Pereira, Mariana .380 44-44 137 37 52 9 3 2 29 73 .533 25 3 6 0 .482 1 1 9-9 181 22 3 .985
23 Scott, Maggie .371 37-36 132 22 49 9 2 0 17 62 .470 9 0 11 0 .411 0 1 13-17 76 2 4 .951
77 Thompson, Katy .338 44-44 139 18 47 9 2 1 21 63 .453 8 14 8 0 .429 0 2 11-12 256 24 1 .996
11 Ramos, Michy .325 38-37 114 14 37 8 0 2 27 51 .447 8 4 10 2 .383 2 0 0-0 35 51 12 .878
1 Blesa, Meritxell .311 35-25 74 9 23 4 0 0 12 27 .365 2 3 5 0 .350 1 4 2-3 21 11 3 .914
5 Hop, Lisa .293 45-44 133 34 39 10 1 1 20 54 .406 19 7 22 0 .404 2 3 15-16 30 20 2 .962
22 Johnson, Lia .247 39-28 93 19 23 2 1 0 4 27 .290 5 0 17 0 .286 0 0 18-19 31 2 3 .917
2 Rodriguez, Callie .244 42-40 78 14 19 2 0 0 7 21 .269 10 1 6 0 .337 0 1 1-1 73 41 7 .942
4 Mead, Jamie .229 37-34 105 13 24 4 1 0 17 30 .286 5 2 11 0 .277 0 2 6-6 57 27 3 .966

12
Brockenbrough,
Savannah .209 42-41 91 16 19 4 0 2 13 29 .319 8 9 25 1 .324 3 3 5-5 76 2 1 .987

33 Jackson, Jayla .326 35-33 43 4 14 3 0 1 6 20 .465 2 3 4 0 .396 0 1 0-0 10 34 1 .978
13 Drayton, ReAnne .300 33-29 90 16 27 6 0 2 14 39 .433 3 2 12 0 .337 0 2 4-4 32 6 0 1.000
7 Huston, Taryn .261 12-6 23 3 6 2 0 0 2 8 .348 2 1 2 0 .346 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Limon, B .077 12-9 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 1 0 3 0 .143 0 2 0-0 29 2 0 1.000
36 Barker, Elisha .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 45-45 1266 220 380 72 10 11 189 505 .399 107 49 142 3 .375 9 22 84-92 908 244 40 .966
Opponents .245 45-45 1128 158 276 51 4 20 137 395 .350 132 38 244 2 .341 11 41 37-53 901 404 71 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Jackson, Jayla 2.85 15-8 30 29 16 3-0 0 177.0 171 86 72 55 129 33 2 14 .254 7 24 0 7 24
5 Hop, Lisa 2.98 11-11 29 16 14 1-0 4 124.2 102 69 53 77 114 18 2 4 .227 12 14 0 4 17
36 Barker, Elisha 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.96 26-19 60 45 30 4 5 302.2 276 158 128 132 244 51 4 20 .245 19 38 0 11 41
Opponents 3.92 19-26 85 45 17 4 4 300.1 380 220 168 107 142 72 10 11 .300 21 49 0 9 22



2019 Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Drayton, ReAnne 38 32 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Limon, B 31 29 2 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 4 0
7 Huston, Taryn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Thompson, Katy 281 256 24 1 .996 1 28 14 .667 6 0
12 Brockenbrough, Savannah 79 76 2 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pereira, Mariana 206 181 22 3 .985 5 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jackson, Jayla 45 10 34 1 .978 1 19 6 .760 0 0
4 Mead, Jamie 87 57 27 3 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hop, Lisa 52 30 20 2 .962 1 18 10 .643 0 0
23 Scott, Maggie 82 76 2 4 .951 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rodriguez, Callie 121 73 41 7 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Johnson, Lia 36 31 2 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Blesa, Meritxell 35 21 11 3 .914 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ramos, Michy 98 35 51 12 .878 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Barker, Elisha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1192 908 244 40 .966 18 37 15 .705 10 0
Opponents 1376 901 404 71 .948 26 83 8 .912 4 0


